



Registration of a Charge

HERE PROPERTY GROUP LIMITED Company Name: Company Number: 10287049

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 05/11/2023

Details of Charge

- Date of creation: 01/11/2023
- Charge code: 1028 7049 0004
- Persons entitled: UNITED TRUST BANK LIMITED
- Brief description: FLAT 1 SANCTUARY HEIGHTS, 1 SMITHAM DOWNS ROAD, PURLEY, **GREATER LONDON, CR8 4FN**
 - Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: TAYLOR ROSE MW





CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 10287049

Charge code: 1028 7049 0004

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 1st November 2023 and created by HERE PROPERTY GROUP LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 5th November 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 6th November 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





This Mortgage Deed is made this	t day of Na	colec	20.23
THE BORROWER(S);	HERE PROPERTY GROUP LIMITED		C/O Accountancy Business Centre Digital Ltd, Za Crampto Road, London, London, SE20 J
THE LENDER: United To successo	russ Bank Limited whose registered off rs and assigns]	ice is 1 Ropernaker Street, Londor	ECZY 9AW (and which term includes its
THE PROPERTY: Flat 1, Sanctuary Height Registered at HM Land Registry under litte			
THE MORTGAGE CONDITIONS: The Un	sitest Trust Bank Buy-to-Let Montgage T	erms and Conditions 2022	nenele sono su presi de presi de la construcción de la construcción de la construcción de la construcción de s
proprietor for the time being of the	e Registrar to erner the functing receiv state by the proprietor of the registerer e Charge dated (date of this deed) in fa	your of United Trust Bank Limited	referred to in the Charges Register".
In WITNESS whereof this Charge has been a COMPANES. EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by a div measure of a witness:			
COMPANIES: EXECUTED as a Deved by the BORROWER acting by a div presence of a withness:	ectoris the L. G. Show		Re. Birect
COMPANIES. EXECUTED as a Deced by the DORROWER acting by a day			
COMPANIES: EXECUTED as a Deved by the BORROWER acting by a div presence of a withness:	exter in the L. G. Strown	Mine St Moerans 123 Stati	Direct
COMPANES. EXECUTED as a Devel by the BORROWER acting by a dir presence of a withness: Without	ector in the L. G. Skorw Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	ce Mihr St Moerans	Direct
COMPANIES: EXECUTED as a Deved by the BORROWER acting by a div presence of a withness:	ector in the L. G. Science Signature Ascree fin BLOCK CAPITALSI Astorese ector in the J. Marrie function of the science of the	Mine St Moerans 123 Stati	Direct
COMPANES: EXECUTED as a Devel by the BORROWER acting by a diversion without a without a COMPANES: EXECUTED as a Over by the BORROWER acting by a diversion	exter in the L. G. Sconn Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS) Address	Mine St Moerans 123 Stati	Direct COMPS Solicitors on Road HAS 7JR

1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
			- 19 - 19					
			4					
	na na serie na serie serie COMPANIES	นี่มีรู้กรุงการและสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารส						
	EXECUTED as a Doord by the BONROWER setting by a director in the							
	EXELUTED as a lance by the BURNEWER acting by a director in the presence of a witness:							
		(Mrsiins)						
	Without Manager and Manager							
		- All Control of the second						
		Name (in NOX CAPTAL)						
		ปลากรางการกร้างการการการการการการการการการการการการการก						
		ARBUTENS						
			•					
			·					
	COMPANES;							
	EXECUTED as a Doned by the SCHMCONTE acting by a structure in the							
	Shettaurth fig a Shiraber.	l'unversionentersenennenenenenenenenenenenenenenen er						
		Chiraction Chiraction						
	na oo maanaa waxaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa a	SUSANCE						
		amman den benegen van een meen bekende ammeente werden een den ammeen van de de MARES						
		90040000000000000000000000000000000000						
			1.14					
			1. 19					
			·					
		n senten en e						
			- 14 - 14 - 14					
			1.1					
ante de la composición Composición			·					
· · · ·								
	and a second second Second second second Second second							
an an an Anna an Anna an Anna an Anna Anna								
		Form of Mortgage Deed filed at HM Land Registry under reference MD1616A						
		Lotte of Mouldake nace tien of time roun wekize A nines residence worto tow						